Onondaga County Sheriff's Office

Bench Warrant

Crime in Progress
Complaint

Indictment Warrant
Violation of Probation
Arrest Warrant

Weekly Arrest Blotter

Address City, Town, Village State Age Date of Township Section Att Counts Offense

VOSS, GREELEY

118 GREELEY

LIVERPOOL

Arrest

12/06/18

112800C0

FAILED TO USE

18570090

CIP V0SS, GREELEY 118 GREELEY CIR LIVERPOOL NY 65 12/06/18 TSL VTL  119401B0O 001 REFUSAL TO TAKE BREATH 18570090
CIp V0SS, GREELEY 118 GREELEY CIR LIVERPOOL NY 65 12/06/18 TSL VTL 11920030 001 DWI- 1ST OFFENSE 18570090
BEN ALVAREZ, JONATHAN 9027 PRINE RD BALDWINSVILLE NY 35 12/07/18 TLY VTL  051101A3 001 AGGRAVATED UNLIC OPER 18241190
CIp ALVAREZ, JONATHAN 9027 PRINE RD BALDWINSVILLE NY 35 12/07/18 TLY VTL 05110022 001 AGGRAVATED UNLIC OPER 18570261
CIP ALVAREZ, JONATHAN 9027 PRINE RD BALDWINSVILLE NY 35 12/07/18 TLY PL 21540020 001 TAMP W/PHYS EV: 18570261
CIp ALVAREZ, JONATHAN 9027 PRINE RD BALDWINSVILLE NY 35 12/07/18 TLY PL 22003007 001 CRIM POSS CONTRL 18570261
CIP PIERCE, NATHANIEL JOSEPH 7173 OBRIEN RD SYRACUSE NY 25 12/02/18 TVB PL 15530044 001 GRAND LARCENY-4TH: 18564208
CIp GIBSON, ERICA L 314 GRANT AVE SYRACUSE NY 35 12/04/18 SYR VTL 051101A3 001 AGGRAVATED UNLIC OPER 18566704
CIP GIBSON, ERICA L 314 GRANT AVE SYRACUSE NY 35 12/04/18 SYR vTL 05120000 001 MV VIOL:REGISTRATION 18566704
CIp STEWART, JOSIER 115 BERTRAM PL SYRACUSE NY 16 12/02/18 PL 15525000 001 PETIT LARCENY 18564211
CIP HILL, NICHOLE M 311 ROUTE 11A NEDROW NY 30 12/03/18 vTL  051101A3 001 AGGRAVATED UNLIC OPER 18565144
CIp HILL, NICHOLE M 311 ROUTE 11A NEDROW NY 30 12/03/18 VTL 030600B0O 001 OPER MV W/O INSPECT 18565144
CIP HILL, NICHOLE M 311 ROUTE 11A NEDROW NY 30 12/03/18 VTL  119809D0 001 CIRCUMVNT INTRLCK-OP 18565144
CIp HILL, NICHOLE M 311 ROUTE 11A NEDROW NY 30 12/03/18 VTL 05090010 001 MV LICENSE VIOL:NO 18565144
CIP LOVE, LINDEN D 3933 EAGER RD JAMESVILLE NY 59 12/03/18 TLF vTL 05090010 001 MV LICENSE VIOL:NO 18565269
CIp LOVE, LINDEN D 3933 EAGER RD JAMESVILLE NY 59 12/03/18 TLF VTL 05110A22 001 AGG UNLICENSED 18565269
CIP LOVE, LINDEN D 3933 EAGER RD JAMESVILLE NY 59 12/03/18 TLF vTL 04020010 001 LIC PLATE VIOL:REG PLATE 18565269
CIp GUTIERREZ, SEPTEMBER C 25 SOUTH ST APT# C85 MARCELLUS NY 25 12/03/18 PL 15525000 001 PETIT LARCENY 18565555
CIP MCBRIDE, RICHARD A 606 NORTH AV SYRACUSE NY 27 12/03/18 TDW VTL  03750XA0 001 EQUIP VIO:WINDSHIELD 18565575
CIp MCBRIDE, RICHARD A 606 NORTH AV SYRACUSE NY 27 12/03/18 TDW VTL 051101A3 001 AGGRAVATED UNLIC OPER 18565575
CIP MCBRIDE, RICHARD A 606 NORTH AV SYRACUSE NY 27 12/03/18 TDW vTL 05120000 001 MV VIOL:REGISTRATION 18565575
CoM BARBER, SHANE D 100 ARNETT AVE SYRACUSE NY 22 12/07/18 SYR PL 15525000 001 PETIT LARCENY 18511084
coM BARBER, SHANE D 100 ARNETT AVE SYRACUSE NY 22 12/07/18 SYR PL 14020003 001 BURG-3:ILLEG ENTRY 18511084
CoM BARBER, SHANE D 100 ARNETT AVE SYRACUSE NY 22 12/07/18 SYR PL 14505023 001 CRIM MISCHIEF 3: 18511084
WAR GURALNY, JOHN A 8222 TRELLIS BROOK LN LIVERPOOL NY 37 11/26/18 TCL LOC 99930000 001 BENCH WARRANT 18188761
WAR FARRELL, JOSHUA J UNKNOWN FULTON NY 28 12/07/18 PL 14505023 001 CRIM MISCHIEF 3: 18445154
WAR FARRELL, JOSHUA J UNKNOWN FULTON NY 28 12/07/18 PL 15525000 001 PETIT LARCENY 18445154
IND BROWN, CARLTON N 5 ALSTEAD RD VALLEY STREAM NY 21 12/07/18 PL 15535003 001 GRAND LARCENY 3RD 17540242
BEN OETTINGER, JOSEPH J 123 POLK ST APT# B13 SYRACUSE NY 30 12/07/18 SYR PL 15525000 001 PETIT LARCENY 17474152
CoM KOTARY, JARMAIN 625 HIXSON AVE SYRACUSE NY 29 12/07/18 SYR PL 20525021 001 POSS DANG CONTRABND 18561823
coM KOTARY, JARMAIN 625 HIXSON AVE SYRACUSE NY 29 12/07/18 SYR PL 22003007 001 CRIM POSS CONTRL 18561823
CIp EVANS, DERRICK LYDELL 4752 JORDAN RD SKANEATELES NY 47 12/07/18 TSK PL 20520022 001 POSS CONTRABAND IN 18561772
CIP EVANS, DERRICK LYDELL 4752 JORDAN RD SKANEATELES NY 47 12/07/18 TSK PL 20525021 001 POSS DANG CONTRABND 18561772
12/08/2018
PW SMITH, TIMOTHY J 310 RENWICK AVE SYRACUSE NY 35 12/07/18 SYR LoC 99932000 001 VIOLATION PAROLE 18571526
CoM JOSS, FREDERICK LESSLIE 106 WOODBURY AV SYRACUSE NY 49 12/08/18 TSL PL 12000013 001 ASLT 3-W/INT CAUSE 18571675
CIp GUNN, GEORGE CHARLES 2262 CO RT 12 CENTRAL SQUARE NY 21 12/08/18 PL 240301A2 001 AGG HARASSMENT 2 - 18571544
BEN RAMON, THOMAS 122 DICKERSON ST SYRACUSE NY 33 12/08/18 SYR PHL 02290000 001 VIOLATING STATE 18407330
CcoM EDWARDS, MICHAEL J 199 BLACKBERRY RD LIVERPOOL NY 43 12/08/18 TCL PL 15525000 001 PETIT LARCENY 18542453
CoM EDWARDS, MICHAEL J 199 BLACKBERRY RD LIVERPOOL NY 43 12/08/18 TCL PL 16540005 001 CRIM POSSESSION STOLN 18542648
CcoM EDWARDS, MICHAEL J 199 BLACKBERRY RD LIVERPOOL NY 43 12/08/18 TCL PL 17510001 001 FALSIFY BUSINESS 18542648
COM EDWARDS, MICHAEL J 199 BLACKBERRY RD LIVERPOOL NY 43 12/08/18 TCL PL 15525000 001 PETIT LARCENY 18542648
BLOUNT, JOCQUIL 420 WESTMORELAND AVE SYRACUSE NY 34 12/09/18 SYR CPL 620302B0 001 MATERIAL WITNESS 18514876
BEN VITTORIO, KAILEE M 183 JANE DR SYRACUSE NY 23 12/09/18 TCM LoC 99930000 001 BENCH WARRANT 18499795
POWERS, MICHAEL S 180 PHARIS ST SYRACUSE NY 32 12/09/18 SYR PL 21550032 001 CRIM CONTEMPT-2ND: 18564641
WAR GONZALES, NEFTY 10 CENTENNIAL DR SYRACUSE NY 33 12/09/18 SYR PL 21550032 001 CRIM CONTEMPT-2ND: 18560789
CIP CASTILLO-AREVALO, G 40 12/09/18 PL 15525000 001 PETIT LARCENY 18573729
12/10/2018
CcIp FRASS, JONATHAN TULL 310 GLENDALE AVE LIVERPOOL NY 32 12/09/18 TSL PL 22009064 001 CPCS-4TH: 18573812
CIp FRASS, JONATHAN TULL 310 GLENDALE AVE LIVERPOOL NY 32 12/09/18 TSL PL 22003007 002 CRIM POSS CONTRL 18573812
CcIp FRASS, JONATHAN TULL 310 GLENDALE AVE LIVERPOOL NY 32 12/09/18 TSL PL 22006015 001 CPCS-5TH:WITH INTENT 18573812
CIp FRASS, JONATHAN TULL 310 GLENDALE AVE LIVERPOOL NY 32 12/09/18 TSL VTL 03750340 001 EQUIP VIO:BACK-UP 18573812
CcIp FRASS, JONATHAN TULL 310 GLENDALE AVE LIVERPOOL NY 32 12/09/18 TSL PL 22120003 001 CRIM POSS MARIHUANA- 18573812
BEN GARBERA, GARY 41 CHERRY ST ONEONTA NY 27 09/29/18 VTL 11920030 001 DWI- 1ST OFFENSE 18278293
BEN GARBERA, GARY 41 CHERRY ST ONEONTA NY 27 09/29/18 VTL 05110031 001 AGGRAVATED UNLIC 18278293
VOoP DELEE, CHRISTIAN 8052 OSWEGO RD LIVERPOOL NY 24 12/10/18 TCL LOC 99929000 001 VIOL PROBATION 65-00 15266684



FCA VEGA, KEVIN J
coMm WILLIAMS, DARIAN
CIp HINES, SARAH E
CIip HINES, SARAH E
CIp HINES, SARAH E
CIip VERCILLO, ISABELLA J
CcoM LANDRY, JOHN
BEN STOTLER, MICHELLE L
FCA BURNS, MICHAEL T
WAR JOHNSON, CHAD L
12/11/2018
BEN BARKINS, ETHAN
BEN BARKINS, ETHAN
BEN BARKINS, ETHAN
CcoM STEWART, TYLER J
CIip OCONNOR, SHELDON J
CIp OCONNOR, SHELDON J
CIip JONES, DEWAYNE
BEN PETTITT, BRITTANY E
BEN QUILL, JACOB M
CcoM CORTALANO WARREN, LOIS
COoM CORTALANO WARREN, LOIS
CIp PEREZ, JOSHUA S
CIip SPELLMAN, CHRISTOPHER
CIp SPELLMAN, CHRISTOPHER
CIip SPELLMAN, CHRISTOPHER
CIp SPELLMAN, CHRISTOPHER
coM MICALE, MICHAEL D
coM MICALE, MICHAEL D
coM MICALE, MICHAEL D
CIp DURANT, YOLANDA
CIp DURANT, YOLANDA
coM CANERY, JERAMIAH J
coM CANERY, JERAMIAH J
coM CANERY, JERAMIAH J
coM CANERY, JERAMIAH J
BEN CARUSO, LORRAINE RUTH
IND MILLS, LATESHA
12/12/2018
CIp HOGAN, NAUDIA
coM HOGAN, NICOLE
WAR COLUCCI, JOHN DAVID
WAR COLUCCI, JOHN DAVID
CIp GRISWALD, QUANTIA
CIp GREGORY, MICHAEL P
CIp VENTRO, DONALD W
CIp GILL, DANIEL S
CIp MCCORMICK, SEAN P
CIp BEACH, FRED
CIp SWAIN, JAMMIE
CIp SWAIN, JAMMIE
CIp SIPES, WILLIAM R
CIp SIPES, WILLIAM R
CIp SIPES, WILLIAM R
CIp BARKLEY, MATTHEW J
CIp PODGORNIAK, LAWRENCE V
BEN WARNER, LAURA B
CIp WHEELER, SHAY TERRAN
CIip LEWIS, MILADY E
CIp LEWIS, MILADY E
CIip LEWIS, MILADY E
CIp KEDING, KEVIN M
CIip KEDING, KEVIN M
CIp KEDING, KEVIN M
CIip KEDING, KEVIN M
CIp KEDING, KEVIN M
CIip KEDING, KEVIN M
vOoP DUGGER, CHRISTOPHER
coM MARAIA, MATTHEW S
WAR FELTON, JAMEL Z
coM MESA, MICHAEL CARRERA
CcoM MESA, MICHAEL CARRERA
COM MESA, MICHAEL CARRERA
12/13/2018
CIip BROCK, JARED J
CIp MONSERRATE, JUAN G
CIip MONSERRATE, JUAN G
CIp MONSERRATE, JUAN G

EREE

5607 BEAR RD BLDG F APT# 1

1074 s CLINTON ST
23953 STATE ROUTE 37
23953 STATE ROUTE 37
23953 STATE ROUTE 37

8041 TRINA CIR
442 s MAIN ST

3448 ROUTE 34 B SCIPIO CTR
142 CLUBHOUSE RD APT# 102

7651 MORGAN RD APT# G

1815 BELLEVUE AV
1815 BELLEVUE AV
1815 BELLEVUE AV
302 WINDHAM AV
7799 BAINBRIDGE DR
7799 BAINBRIDGE DR
1074 s CLINTON ST
1107 MORGAN RD APT# 2
35 WEST ST
203 HAZELHURST AVE
203 HAZELHURST AVE
53101 JENNIFER RD
7837 PEGLER BLVD
7837 PEGLER BLVD
7837 PEGLER BLVD
7837 PEGLER BLVD
8727 WHITING RD
8727 WHITING RD
8727 WHITING RD
122 DICKERSON ST
122 DICKERSON ST
122 DICKERSON ST
122 DICKERSON ST
122 DICKERSON ST
122 DICKERSON ST
117 BAKER BLVD
117 ALPINE DR

5440 BORGASE LN
8057 SPRUCE HILL DR
707 GRANT BLVD
707 GRANT BLVD

4399 PLANTATION BLVD APT# 14

329 N SALINA ST
114 BRIGGS ST
3456 WARNERS RD
4288 HOGSBACK RD
424 W ROSWELL AV
162 E BISSELL ST
162 E BISSELL ST
4708 ROUTE 80
4708 ROUTE 80
4708 ROUTE 80
629 HIGHLAND ST
1074 S CLINTON ST
8607 WOODSBORO DR
3309 GLENN ABBEY TER
318 W KENNEDY ST APT# 2
318 W KENNEDY ST APT# 2
318 W KENNEDY ST APT# 2
2887 HITCHINGS RD
2887 HITCHINGS RD
2887 HITCHINGS RD
2887 HITCHINGS RD
2887 HITCHINGS RD
2887 HITCHINGS RD
100 WEISER CT
1085 WALNUT GROVE RD
314 FITCH ST
418 FABIUS STREET
418 FABIUS STREET
418 FABIUS STREET

1247 TULIP ST
2308 BREWERTON RD
2308 BREWERTON RD
2308 BREWERTON RD

NORTH SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE
WATERTOWN
WATERTOWN
WATERTOWN

CLAY
SYRACUSE

LEESBURG
LIVERPOOL

SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE
LIVERPOOL
LIVERPOOL
SYRACUSE
MEMPHIS
AUBURN
SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE
MARICOPA
BRIDGEPORT
BRIDGEPORT
BRIDGEPORT
BRIDGEPORT
CICERO
CICERO
CICERO
SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE

CLAY
CLAY
SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE
LIVERPOOL
SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE
CAMILLUS
NEDROW
NEDROW
SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE
NEDROW
NEDROW
NEDROW
FULTON
SYRACUSE
BALDWINSVILLE
PHOENIX
SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE
LAFAYETTE
LAFAYETTE
LAFAYETTE
LAFAYETTE
LAFAYETTE
LAFAYETTE
SYRACUSE
BRIDGEPORT
SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE

LIVERPOOL
MATTYDALE
MATTYDALE
MATTYDALE

12/10/18
12/10/18
12/03/18
12/03/18
12/03/18
12/09/18
12/10/18
12/10/18
12/10/18
12/10/18

12/10/18
12/10/18
12/10/18
12/05/18
12/06/18
12/06/18
12/06/18
11/26/18
12/11/18
12/07/18
12/07/18
12/07/18
12/07/18
12/07/18
12/07/18
12/07/18
11/19/18
11/19/18
11/19/18
11/02/18
11/08/18
12/11/18
12/11/18
12/11/18
12/11/18
12/11/18
12/11/18

12/11/18
12/12/18
12/12/18
12/12/18
11/20/18
12/09/18
12/09/18
11/15/18
12/07/18
11/17/18
12/07/18
12/07/18
12/09/18
12/09/18
12/09/18
12/10/18
11/26/18
12/11/18
12/10/18
12/09/18
12/09/18
12/09/18
12/09/18
12/09/18
12/09/18
12/09/18
12/09/18
12/09/18
11/20/18
12/12/18
12/12/18
12/12/18
12/12/18
12/12/18

12/13/18
12/09/18
12/09/18
12/09/18

SYR

TCL

SYR
SYR
SYR
TSL
TCL
TCL
SYR
TLY

SYR
SYR

TCI
TCI
TCI
TCI
TCI
TCI
TCI
SYR
SYR

TVB
TDW

TCL
TCL
SYR
SYR

SYR
SYR
TCM

SYR
SYR
TON
TON
TON

SYR
TLY

SYR

SYR

TSL

Loc
PL
VTL
VTL
VTL
PL

LOC
FCA
PL

LOC
Loc
LOC

VTL
VTL
PL
Loc
LOC

PL
PL
VTL
VTL
VTL
VTL
PL
PL
PL
PHL
PHL
PL
PL
PL
PL
Loc
PL

PL
PL
COR

PL
PHL
PHL

PL

PL

PL
VTL
VTL
VTL
VTL
VTL

PL

PL
Loc

PL
VTL
VTL
VTL
VTL
VTL
VTL
VTL
VTL
VTL
Loc

PL

PL

PL

PL

PL

PL
VTL
VTL
VTL

99915000
15530054
05090010
051101A3
03750A30
22105000
21550032
99930000
00000000
15525000

99930000
99930000
99930000
21550032
11920420
04020010
140100F3
99930000
99930000
15525000
15525000
15525000
11920020
040101A0
11920030
119202x0
17005003
15525000
19005020
02290000
02290000
14025022
15525000
15535013
14500014
99930000
24030012

24026012
24026012
0168F040
17535011
21045000
02290000
02290000
22105000
22105000
16540005
11800000
05110013
04020010
051101A3
030600B0O
22105000
14005000
99930000
22105000
051101A3
05120000
03190010
051101A3
03190010
05120000
040101A0
030600B0O
05090010
99929000
21552030
26502013
14505023
15525000
14020003

14500014
05110A42
03750310
05090010

001

001
001

FAMILY COURT
GR LAR 4TH:PROPERTY
MV LICENSE VIOL:NO
AGGRAVATED UNLIC OPER
NO/INSUFFICIENT TAIL
UNLAWFUL POSSESSION
CRIM CONTEMPT-2ND:
BENCH WARRANT
UNSPECIFIED VIOL FAM
PETIT LARCENY

BENCH WARRANT
BENCH WARRANT
BENCH WARRANT
CRIM CONTEMPT-2ND:
DWAI COMBINED
LIC PLATE VIOL:REG PLATE
CRIM TRESPASS 3RD:PUB
BENCH WARRANT
BENCH WARRANT
PETIT LARCENY
PETIT LARCENY
PETIT LARCENY
OPER MV BAC .08 OF 1%
MV VIOL:OPER
DWI- 1ST OFFENSE
AGGRAVATED DWI:PER
FORGERY-3RD
PETIT LARCENY
PASS CHK W/INSUF
VIOLATING STATE
VIOLATING STATE
BURG:ILL NIGHT ENTRY
PETIT LARCENY
GRAND LARCENY 3RD
CRIM MIS:INTENT
BENCH WARRANT
AGG HARASS 2-

HARASSMENT-2ND:
HARASSMENT-2ND:
SEX OFF FAIL REP
FLS INSTRMNT-1 INTENT
FALSE WRITTEN
VIOLATING STATE
VIOLATING STATE
UNLAWFUL POSSESSION
UNLAWFUL POSSESSION
CRIM POSSESSION STOLN
SPEED VIOL SPEED IN
AGGRAVATED UNLIC OPER
LIC PLATE VIOL:REG PLATE
AGGRAVATED UNLIC OPER
OPER MV W/O INSPECT
UNLAWFUL POSSESSION
TRESPASS
BENCH WARRANT
UNLAWFUL POSSESSION
AGGRAVATED UNLIC OPER
MV VIOL:REGISTRATION
OPER MOTOR VEHICLE
AGGRAVATED UNLIC OPER
OPER MOTOR VEHICLE
MV VIOL:REGISTRATION
MV VIOL:OPER
OPER MV W/O INSPECT
MV LICENSE VIOL:NO
VIOL PROBATION 65-00
AGG CONTEMPT-PRIOR PL
CRIM POSS WEAP-3RD:
CRIM MISCHIEF 3:
PETIT LARCENY
BURG-3:ILLEG ENTRY

CRIM MIS:INTENT
AGG UNLIC OPER-2ND:
EQUIP VIO:EXHAUST
MV LICENSE VIOL:NO

18458131
18574394
18565260
18565260
18565260
18573750
18574215
17114499
17344745
17114205

18242808
18289196
18488929
18566954
18569369
18569369
18569463
18293855
18238613
18570989
18571018
18571005
18571367
18571367
18571367
18571367
18490060
18487620
18487620
18526268
18534099
18573510
18573510
18453806
18573510
18289852
18375067

18576429
18576429
18428997
18428997
18538296
18573387
18573432
18542865
18571481
18545545
18571489
18571489
18573355
18573355
18573355
18573945
18556431
18193989
18573960
18573319
18573319
18573319
18573376
18573376
18573376
18573376
18573376
18573376
17505420
18576805
17565459
17426627
17426627
17426627

18577864
18573845
18573845
18573845



CcoM
coM
BEN
coM
CcoM
WAR
CcoM
coM
coM
coM
CcoM
coM
coM
coM
CcoM
CcoM
CIp
CcIp
CIp
CcIp
CIp
CcIp
CIp
CcoM
CIp
CcoM
CcoM
CcoM
CIp
CIp
CIp
CcIp
CIp
CcIp
CIp
CcIp
CIp
CcIp
CIp
CcIp
CIp
CcIp
coM
coM
coM
coM
coM
CIp
CIp
CIp
CIp
CIp
VOP
CIp
CIp
CIp
CIp
CIp

WEATHERBY, JEFFREY C
WEATHERBY, JEFFREY C
NAPPI, DAVID SAMUEL
FULLER, EDWIN
FULLER, EDWIN
HOSEA, STEVEN
YOUNG, SEAN
YOUNG, SEAN
YOUNG, SEAN
YOUNG, SEAN
YOUNG, SEAN
YOUNG, SEAN
YOUNG, SEAN
YOUNG, SEAN
YOUNG, SEAN M
SANABRIA, JOSEPH
RAZEY, BRENDAN JOSEPH
RAZEY, BRENDAN JOSEPH
RAZEY, BRENDAN JOSEPH
THOMAS, CIARA M
THOMAS, CIARA M
THOMAS, CIARA M
EMERSON, NIGEL B
BAPTISTA, MIGUEL ROSA
SHEPHARD, NAUTICA
CANNON, TERESSA
CANNON, TERESSA
CANNON, TERESSA
GRIFFIN, CARRIE L
GRIFFIN, CARRIE L
LAWRENCE, APRIL ELAINE
LAWRENCE, APRIL ELAINE
AUTH, MICHELLE JENINNE
JONES, RAJSEAN LENELL
JONES, RAJSEAN LENELL
JONES, RAJSEAN LENELL
WARREN, ROBERT A
GREGORY, TANIKKI
GREGORY, TANIKKI
STEWART, TYLER J
WASHINGTON, CHAD
WASHINGTON, CHAD
CARD, JEFFREY R
CARD, JEFFREY
CARD, JEFFREY
CARD, JEFFREY
CARD, JEFFREY
WHIPPLE, DANIEL
WHIPPLE, DANIEL
WHIPPLE, DANIEL
WHIPPLE, DANIEL
WHIPPLE, DANIEL
ROOD, KEVIN
RODRIGUEZ, RICHARD
RODRIGUEZ, RICHARD
RODRIGUEZ, RICHARD
RODRIGUEZ, RICHARD
RODRIGUEZ, RICHARD

EREERERERE

R
R
R
R
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140 BASSETT ST

140 BASSETT ST
8435 ROLLERCOASTER DR

42 W GENESEE ST

42 W GENESEE ST

533 SUNFLOWER DR
121 S MERMAN DR APT# 15

121 S MERMAN DR APT# 15
121 S MERMAN DR APT# 15
121 S MERMAN DR APT# 15
121 S MERMAN DR APT# 15
121 S MERMAN DR APT# 15
121 S MERMAN DR APT# 15
121 S MERMAN DR APT# 15
121 s MERMAN DR APT# 15

5602 BEAR RD
113 BARTON RD
113 BARTON RD
113 BARTON RD
108 RONEY LN APT# 33
108 RONEY LN APT# 33
108 RONEY LN APT# 33
905 BOULEVARD ST
407 BEATTIE ST
119 ROXBORO CIR APT# 5
115 FOURTH NORTH ST
115 FOURTH NORTH ST
115 FOURTH NORTH ST
16 ARLINGTON SQ
16 ARLINGTON SQ
801 THIRD ST
801 THIRD ST
38 BIRCH LN APT# F10
118 MCLENNAN AV APT# 1
118 MCLENNAN AV APT# 1
118 MCLENNAN AV APT# 1
3688 BLACK BRANT DR
112 ERIE ST
112 ERIE ST
302 WINDHAM AV
1005 VALLEY DR
1005 VALLEY DR
122 MAPLE RD
122 MAPLE RD
122 MAPLE RD
122 MAPLE RD
122 MAPLE RD

2467 STATE
24677 STATE
2467 STATE
24677 STATE
2467 STATE

ROUTE 80
ROUTE 80
ROUTE 80
ROUTE 80
ROUTE 80

BLDG
BLDG
BLDG
BLDG
BLDG

B
B
B
B

B

APTH#
APT#
APTH#
APT#
APTH#

550 S CLINTON ST APT# 714
109 LEONARD DR
109 LEONARD DR
109 LEONARD DR
109 LEONARD DR
109 LEONARD DR

SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE
CICERO
BALDWINSVILLE
BALDWINSVILLE
LIVERPOOL
DEWITT
DEWITT
DEWITT
DEWITT
DEWITT
DEWITT
DEWITT
DEWITT
DEWITT
SYRACUSE
PENNELLVILLE
PENNELLVILLE
PENNELLVILLE
SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE
MATTYDALE
SYRACUSE
MATTYDALE
SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE
CAMILLUS
CAMILLUS
SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE
OSWEGO
SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE
LIVERPOOL
SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE
LAFAYETTE
LAFAYETTE
LAFAYETTE
LAFAYETTE
LAFAYETTE
SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

12/02/18
12/02/18
12/02/18
11/28/18
11/28/18
12/13/18
12/06/18
12/06/18
12/06/18
12/06/18
12/06/18
12/06/18
12/06/18
12/06/18
12/06/18
12/13/18
12/01/18
12/01/18
12/01/18
12/10/18
12/10/18
12/10/18
12/10/18
11/27/18
12/01/18
12/13/18
12/13/18
12/13/18
12/03/18
12/03/18
12/03/18
12/03/18
12/11/18
12/05/18
12/05/18
12/05/18
12/05/18
12/05/18
12/05/18
12/05/18
12/05/18
12/05/18
12/03/18
12/03/18
12/03/18
12/03/18
12/03/18
12/07/18
12/07/18
12/07/18
12/07/18
12/07/18
12/13/18
12/13/18
12/13/18
12/13/18
12/13/18
12/13/18

SYR
SYR
TCI

TCL

SYR
SYR
SYR
TCM
TCM
vsv
vsv

TCL
SYR
SYR
TSL
SYR
SYR
TGD
TGD
TGD
TGD
TGD

TVB
TVB
TVB
TVB
TVB

PL
PL
LocC
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
VTL
VTL
VTL

VTL
VTL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
VTL
VTL
VTL
VTL

VTL
PL
VTL
VTL
VTL

VTL
VTL
VTL
VTL
VTL

VTL

VTL

LOoC
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL

26501024
12014002
99930000
15525000
15525000
21550032
10505015
10505015
10505015
17510001
17510001
17510001
15525000
15525000
15525000
16540005
030600B0O
11110D10
051101A3
05090010
05110A22
03750310
24020010
14505023
22105000
17510001
15525000
17025002
10500006
15525000
10500006
15525000
15525000
051101A3
05120000
05090010
051101A3
05110A22
030600B0
21550032
05110A22
05120000
11920030
030600B0
119202X0
060001A0
051101A3
030600B0
121300A0
03190100
051101A3
040101A0
99929000
22016013
22050022
22003007
22050032
22050012

CRIM POSS WEAP-4TH:INT
MENACING-2ND
BENCH WARRANT
PETIT LARCENY
PETIT LARCENY

CRIM CONTEMPT-2ND:
CONSPIRACY -5TH
CONSPIRACY -5TH
CONSPIRACY -5TH
FALSIFY BUSINESS
FALSIFY BUSINESS
FALSIFY BUSINESS

PETIT LARCENY
PETIT LARCENY
PETIT LARCENY

CRIM POSSESSION STOLN

OPER MV W/O INSPECT

TRAFFIC DEVICE VIOL:RED

AGGRAVATED UNLIC OPER

MV LICENSE VIOL:NO
AGG UNLICENSED
EQUIP VIO:EXHAUST

DIS/CON:FIGHT/VIOLENT

CRIM MISCHIEF 3:
UNLAWFUL POSSESSION
FALSIFY BUSINESS
PETIT LARCENY
POSSESS FORGED
CONSPIRACY -6TH
PETIT LARCENY
CONSPIRACY -6TH
PETIT LARCENY
PETIT LARCENY
AGGRAVATED UNLIC OPER
MV VIOL:REGISTRATION

MV LICENSE VIOL:NO

AGGRAVATED UNLIC OPER

AGG UNLICENSED
OPER MV W/O INSPECT
CRIM CONTEMPT-2ND:

AGG UNLICENSED
MV VIOL:REGISTRATION

DWI- 1ST OFFENSE

OPER MV W/O INSPECT

AGGRAVATED DWI:PER

OPER LEAVE SCENE PROP

AGGRAVATED UNLIC OPER

OPER MV W/O INSPECT

DRIVING WITH

OPERATE VEHICLE W/O

AGGRAVATED UNLIC OPER

MV VIOL:OPER
VIOL PROBATION 65-00
CPCS-3RD:NARC DRUG
CRIM USE DRUG PAR-2ND:
CRIM POSS CONTRL
CRIM USE DRUG PARA-
CRIM USE DRUG PAR-2ND:

18564266
18564266
18369670
18558915
18559045
18511457
18561500
18562887
18562888
18561500
18562887
18562888
18561500
18562887
18562888
18515692
18562502
18562502
18562502
18574702
18574702
18574702
18574737
18558029
18562832
18476432
18476432
18476432
18565706
18565706
18565706
18565706
18575305
18567991
18567991
18567991
18568098
18568215
18568215
18568318
18568254
18568254
18565817
18565817
18565817
18565817
18565817
18570369
18570369
18570369
18570369
18570369
18211942
18568719
18568719
18568719
18568719
18568719



